RESISTOR COMPONENTS
ISO9001/QS9000
Quality,Service,Innovation
RALEC
RALEC ELECTRONIC CORPORATION
2004 February
ISO14001&OHSAS18001

2.High reliability and stability.
3.Lower assembly cost.
Explanation of Part Numbers
000Jumper
(EX)
10K =1002
E96 Series
EX 10.2 =10R2
E24 Series
EX 2.2 =2R2
     100 =101
Nominal Resistance
  RCT       03       101       J          TP
Resistors
3
Digit
4
Digit
Resistance
Tolerance
F= 1%
G= 2%
J= 5%
D= 0.5%
03(0603)
05(0805)
06(1206)
12(1210)
20(2010)
25(2512)
Size
02(0402)
Type
RCT:Sn/Pb Process
RTT:Sn (Tin) Process
Chip Resistors
Thick Film 01(0201)
Packaging
TH   2 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 10000 pcs
TP   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 5000 pcs
P2   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 10000 pcs
P3   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 15000 pcs
P4   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 20000 pcs
TE   4 mm Pitch Emboss(Taping) 4000 pcs
BA   Bulk Case
Unit:mmDimensions
0.60 0.200.60 0.200.55 0.103.20 0.206.30 0.20RCT&RTT25 (2512)
0.60 0.200.60 0.200.55 0.102.50 0.205.00 0.20RCT&RTT20 (2010)
0.50 0.200.50 0.200.55 0.102.55 0.103.05 0.10RCT&RTT12 (1210)
0.35 0.150.45 0.200.55
+0.10
−0.051.55 0.103.05 0.10RCT&RTT06 (1206)
0.35 0.150.35 0.200.50 0.101.25 0.102.00 0.10RCT&RTT05 (0805)
0.30 0.150.30 0.150.45 0.10   0.80
+0.15
−0.051.55 0.10RCT&RTT03 (0603)
0.25 0.100.20 0.100.30 0.050.50 0.05  1.00 0.10RCT&RTT02 (0402)
0.15 0.050.12 0.050.23 0.030.30 0.03  0.60 0.03RCT01 (0201)
L2L1HWL
Dimensions

3.Lower assembly cost
4.Suitable for reflow and flow soldering
Explanation of Part Numbers
(EX)
40m =R040
E24,E96 Series
EX 330m =R330
E24 Series
EX 330m =R33
        40m =R04
Nominal Resistance
  RCT       03       R330    J          TP
3
Digit
4
Digit
Resistance
Tolerance
F= 1%
G= 2%
J= 5%
03(0603)
05(0805)
06(1206)
12(1210)
20(2010)
25(2512)
SizeType
RCT:Sn/Pb Process
RTT:Sn(Tin) Process
Chip Resistors
Thick Film
Packaging
TP   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 5000 pcs
P2   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 10000 pcs
P3   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 15000 pcs
P4   4 mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 20000 pcs
TE   4 mm Pitch Emboss(Taping) 4000 pcs
Unit:mmDimensions
0.60 0.200.60 0.200.55 0.103.20 0.206.30 0.20RCT&RTT25 (2512)
0.60 0.200.60 0.200.55 0.102.50 0.205.00 0.20RCT&RTT20 (2010)
0.50 0.200.50 0.200.55 0.102.55 0.103.05 0.10RCT&RTT12 (1210)
0.35 0.150.45 0.20
   0.55+0.10
          -0.05
1.55 0.103.05 0.10RCT&RTT06 (1206)
0.35 0.150.35 0.200.50 0.101.25 0.102.00 0.10RCT&RTT05 (0805)
0.30 0.150.30 0.150.45 0.10
  0.80+0.10
         -0.05
1.55 0.10RCT&RTT03 (0603)
L2L1HWL
Dimensions

6.Excellence performance in surface mounting
   assembly.
Explanation of Part Numbers
Type
Chip Resistors
Array
Number of
Circuits
Terminal Resistance
Tolerance
F= 1%
G= 2%
J= 5%
Nominal Resistance
Resistors
3-
Digit
4-
Digit
E24 Series
EX 10 =100
  100 =101
E96 Series
EX 10.2 =10R2
     10K =1002
Jumper 000
(EX) RCA 4 C 101 J TP03
Size
03(0603)
02(0402)
2:2 circuits
RTA:Sn(Tin) Process
RCA:Sn/Pb Process
C:Concave
Packaging
TP   4 mm Pitch Paper
(Taping) 10000 pcs
P3   4 mm Pitch Paper
P4   4 mm Pitch Paper
      (Taping) 5000 pcs
P2   4 mm Pitch Paper
(Taping) 15000 pcs
(Taping) 20000 pcs
  Type
8:8 circuits
4:4 circuits
R1 = R2= R3 = R4 = R5 = R6 = R7 = R8
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R
Circuits
RCA&RTA 03-8C
R1 R2 R3 R4
R1=R2=R3=R4
Circuits
RCA&RTA 02-4C, 03-4C
RCA&RTA 03-2C
Dimensions
Unit:mm
Thick Film Chip Resistors Array : Concave Termination
RCA&RTA 02-4C, 03-2C, 03-4C, 03-8C
RALEC
   8 2004.02
Thick Film Chip Resistors Array : Concave Termination
RCA&RTA 02-4C, 03-2C, 03-4C, 03-8C

1.High reliability and stability
2.Efficiency, space and cost saving.
Explanation of Part Numbers
Type
Chip Resistors
Array
Number of
Circuits
Terminal
Type
Resistance
Tolerance
F= 1%
G= 2%
J= 5%
Nominal Resistance
Resistors
3-
Digit
4-
Digit
E24 Series
EX 10 =100
  100 =101
E96 Series
EX 10.2 =10R2
     10K =1002
Jumper 000
(EX) RCA 4 D 101 J TP03
Size
03(0603)
02(0402)
4: 4 circuits
RTA:Sn(Tin) Process
RCA:Sn/Pb Process
D:Convex
8: 8 circuits
2: 2 circuits
Packaging
TP   4 mm Pitch Paper
(Taping) 10000 pcs
P3   4 mm Pitch Paper
P4   4 mm Pitch Paper
      (Taping) 5000 pcs
P2   4 mm Pitch Paper
(Taping) 15000 pcs
(Taping) 20000 pcs
R1 R2 R3 R4
R1=R2=R3=R4
Circuits
RCA&RTA 02-4D, 03-4DRCA&RTA 02-2D, 03-2D
Dimensions
R1 = R2= R3 = R4 = R5 = R6 = R7 = R8
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Circuits
RCA&RTA 02-8D
Unit:mm
0.50 0.10(0.80)0.30 0.150.30 0.150.50 0.101.60 0.153.20 0.20RCA&RTA03-4D (0603)
0.60 0.10(0.80)0.30 0.150.30 0.150.45 0.101.60 0.151.60 0.15RCA&RTA03-2D (0603)
0.25±0.10(0.50)0.30±0.100.30±0.150.55±0.101.60±0.104.00±0.20RCA&RTA02-8D (0402)
0.30 0.10(0.50)0.25 0.100.20 0.100.40 0.101.00 0.102.00 0.10RCA&RTA02-4D (0402)
0.33 0.10(0.67)0.25 0.100.15 0.100.30 0.051.00 0.101.00 0.10RCA&RTA02-2D (0402)
QPL2L1HWLType                   Dimensions
Thick Film Chip Resistors Array : Convex Termination
RCA&RTA 02-2D, 02-4D, 02-8D, 03-2D, 03-4D
RALEC
  10 2004.02
Standard electrical specifications
50mΩ